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NEXT STEPS - PROJECT TIMELINE

1. Community Meeting - June 7, 2023

2. Urban Design Review Panel - June 15, 2023

3. Submission for OPA/ZBA - Summer 2023

4. Council Decision - January 16, 2024

5. Anticipated Site Plan Application - Early 2024 

6. Anticipated Construction - Late 2024   



3January 2024454-462 Cumberland Avenue, and 3255, 3259 and 3265 New Street, City of Burlington 

NEW
 S

TR
EE

T

CUMBERLAND AVENUE

FENWICK PLACE

SP
RU

CE
HI

LL
 A

VE
N

U
E

C
en

te
nn

ia
l T

ra
il

462

454

3265

32593255

EXISTING SITE SURROUNDINGS

View of Existing Residential Dwellings at 3255 and 3265 New Street

Site Photo - Key Map View of Existing Residential Dwelling on 3265 New Street
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EXISTING SITE SURROUNDINGS CONTINUED

View of Existing Residential Dwelling on 454 Cumberland Avenue Access to the Centennial Trail off of Cumberland Avenue Existing Residential Townhouse Block (4-storeys tall), West along New Street

Surrounding Residential Context, North of the Subject Property The Gardens by Maranatha (6-storeys tall) at 3290 New StreetView of Existing Residential Dwellings at 3255 and 3265 New Street
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1997 OFFICIAL PLAN (IN EFFECT)

City of Burlington - Official Plan - 1997 - Schedule B - Comprehensive Land Use Plan - Urban Planning Area
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City of Burlington Official 
Plan

•	 MTSA Secondary Connector 
and Frequent Transit Corridor 
[Schedule B-2 - Growth 
Framework and Long Term 
Frequent Transit Corridor].

City of Burlington Official Plan - Schedule B-2 - Growth Framework and Long Term Frequent Transit Corridor

PLANNING CONTEXT: CITY OF BURLINGTON OFFICIAL 
PLAN 2020 (UNDER APPEAL) 
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City of Burlington Official 
Plan

•	 Residential Medium Density 
[Schedule C - Land Use - Urban 
Area].

City of Burlington Official Plan - Schedule C - Land Use - Urban Area

PLANNING CONTEXT: CITY OF BURLINGTON OFFICIAL 
PLAN 2020 (UNDER APPEAL) 
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The subject site is zoned Residential 
Medium Density (H-RM2)

•	 Permitted Uses : Detached 
Dwelling, Duplex Building, Triplex 
Building, Townhouse Building, 
Retirement Home, Lodge and 
more.

•	 Permitted Height of 4 storeys for 
a  Retirement Home.

City of Burlington Zoning By-Law 2020

PLANNING CONTEXT: CITY OF BURLINGTON ZONING BY-
LAW, 2020
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DEVELOPMENT OVERVIEW

Cumberland Avenue Render prepared by McKnight Charron Limited (MCL) Architects (Dated: May 19th, 2023)

Plan and Zoning Revised Proposed 
Development

Use Retirement Home (as of right 
permitted use)

Site Area 3,589 square meters

Floor Space Index (FSI) 2.45

Gross Floor Area (GFA) 8,685 square meters

Height 7 storey building

Parking 44

Total Units  124
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FLOOR PLANS

Floor Plans prepared by McKnight Charron Limited (MCL) Architects (Dated: November 29th, 2023)
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PARKING

Paking Plan prepared by McKnight Charron Limited (MCL) Architects (Dated: November 29th, 2023)

Parking Schedule

Parking Count
Parking Rates

Required Proposed

Underground Parking Level Occupant/ Employee

6000mm x 
2750mm 40 0.6 parking 

spaces per unit
0.35 parking 
spaces per unit

Accessible 4 4 4

Total 44 - -
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ROOFTOP (7TH FLOOR TERRACE) LANDSCAPE
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CONNECTIVITY

Vehicle Circulation

Building Lobby
Landscaping
Loading Zone

Pedestrian Circulation
Street Sidewalks

Outdoor Amenity

Legend
Subject Property

Main Entrance
Building Entrance

Circulation Plan by Weston Consulting (Base Plan prepared by McKnight Charron Limited (MCL) Architects, Dated: November 29th, 2023)
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PRELIMINARY ELEVATIONS

Elevations prepared by McKnight Charron Limited (MCL) Architects (Dated: November 29th, 2023) 



17January 2024454-462 Cumberland Avenue, and 3255, 3259 and 3265 New Street, City of Burlington 

BUILDING SETBACK AND SKYVIEW

C
G
_
S
E
TT
IN
G
S

C
G
_
S
E
TT
IN
G
S

C
G
_
S
E
TT
IN
G
S

CG_SETTING
S

CG_SETTINGS

4
.8
1

TL
Control
Box

TL

TL

S
tu
c
co
 
 
D
w
e
lli
n
g

N
°
 
3
2
5
5

2
 
 
S
to
re
y

Shed
Frame

CCG

CCG

C
C
G

C
C
G

C
C
G

C
C
G

C
C
G

CCG

CCG

CTV
BOX

CTV

BB

BOX

N 37° 35
' 00" E

56.29

N
 
4
5
°
 
5
8
' 
0
0
" 
W

7
2
.7
0

N
 
3
7
°
 
4
1'
 
4
5
" 
W

5
4
.1
7

N 46° 27' 10" E 26.56

N 2
6° 

00' 
30" 

E

78.5
3

AW

89
.3
0

UP 89
.3
8

UP

89
.9
0

UP9
0.
03

UPLS

88
.5
0

AW8
7.
43

UPLS

87
.3
4

MH E

88
.6
0

90
.3
3

90
.5
4

90
.5
9

DEC 0.25

90
.2
1

DEC 0.25

90
.1
6

DEC 0.40

90
.5
6

DEC 1.00

89
.5
6

3XDEC 0.4
090

.2
3

2XDEC 0.7
089

.9
6

2XDEC 0.8
087

.1
2

DEC 0.60

87
.4
5

DEC 1.00

87
.6
7

2XDEC 0.3
0

87
.3
2

Boar
d

Fenc
e

Cha
in  

Link 
 Fen

ce

Board  Fence

B
o
a
rd
 
 
Fe
n
ce

Board  Fen
ce

B
o
a
rd
 
 
Fe
n
ce

B
o
a
rd
 
 
Fe
n
ce

B
o
a
rd
 
 
Fe
n
c
e

89
.7
8

89
.8
2

89
.9
5

90
.1
9

90
.1
6

90
.0
7

89
.9
6

89
.8
8

89
.8
6

89
.8
0

89
.5
6

89
.3
9

89
.2
0

89
.0
3

88
.9
7

88
.9
2

88
.9
4

89
.5
1

89
.9
5

89
.9
5

89
.8
5

89
.8
8

89
.8
7

89
.7
5

89
.6
5

89
.4
6

89
.3
9

89
.2
5

89
.1
8

88
.8
5

88
.6
7

88
.5
6

88
.3
8

88
.3
3

88
.2
6

8
8
.7
5

88
.8
3

88
.8
3

88
.8
1

89
.5
9

90
.0
0

89
.9
5

90
.0
2

90
.0
4

89
.9
7

89
.9
4

87
.2
1

88
.1
7

88
.2
8

88
.4
0

88
.4
6

88
.5
4

88
.8
4

88
.8
0

88
.8
0 88
.8
0

8
8
.3
2

88
.7
8

88
.0
4

88
.0
6

87
.7
2

87
.6
8

87
.5
0

87
.5
187
.6
7

87
.7
3

87
.7
8

87
.4
1

87
.2
1

87
.2
1

87
.1
0

87
.1
3

86
.9
3

87
.0
2

87
.0
6 87
.1
2

87
.2
1

87
.1
6

87
.3
0

87
.4
1

87
.4
8 87
.6
9 87
.9
1

90
.2
5

89
.9
7

89
.8
0

89
.8
9

90
.0
3

90
.3
3

90
.6
9

90
.4
4

90
.3
5

90
.5
3

90
.6
5

90
.5
0

90
.7
8

89
.6
1

89
.4
4

89
.3
1

89
.4
9

89.86

88
.9
9

88
.5
8

88
.3
5

87
.8
4

87
.6
2 87
.9
7

87
.1
7

87
.0
6

87
.0
9

87
.1
3

87
.1
9

87
.4
1

87
.4
2

87
.4
1

87
.2
3

87
.7
3 88

.0
3

89
.2
3

89
.5
2

89
.3
9

89
.6
7

88
.9
6

88
.6
3

87
.7
0

87
.7
6

87
.6
0

87
.6
5

87
.7
5

87
.6
3

87.58

87
.5
9

87
.3
9

87
.3
0

87
.3
787
.4
2

87
.5
3

87
.6
4

87
.6
8

87
.7
0

87
.4
5

87
.9
3

87
.6
7

87
.5
9

87
.4
8

87
.2
9

87
.3
4

MH

88
.9
0

MH

89
.1
0

MH

89
.2
5

MH

89
.3
6

MH

89
.8
9

MH

89
.9
0

MH

C
o
n
c
re
t e
 
 
 
S
id
e
w
a
l k

C
o
n
c
re
t e
 
 
 
S
id
e
w
a
l k

Concrete   
Sidewalk

Concrete   
Sidewalk

Concrete

Pad

Asphalt    Driveway

Asphalt    Driveway

G
ra
ve
l 
 
 
 
D
rivew

a
y

A
sp
h
a
lt 

 
 
 
D
rivew

a
y

B
rick 

 
 
  
D
rivew

a
y

( Original 
 Road   

Allowance
  between

  Conces
sions  3 

 and  4 
 S. D. S. 

 (Nelson) 
)

H
 
A
 
L 
T 
O
 
N
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
C
 
O
 
N
 
D
 
O
 
M
 
I 
N
 
I 
U
 
M

P
 
L 
A
 
N
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
3
 
3
 
3

U N I T   6

U N I T   7

U N I T   8

U N I T   9

U N I T   1 0

U N I T   1 1

U N I T   1 2

( Road  W
idening  b

y  By-law
  2074,  

Reg'd  as
  Inst.  1

33920 ) 
 Dedicate

d  By-law
 133921 )

9
.8
2

L O 
T   

  1 
3

C O
 N C

 E S
 S I

 O N
    

    
 3  

    
    

    
 S o

 u t
 h  

    
o f 

   D
 u n

 d a
 s  

   S
 t r

 e e
 t

( N 
E L 

S O
 N )" O 

N T 
A R

 I O
    

 H Y
 D R

 O "

P
A
R
T 
 
 
4
, 
 
P
LA
N
 
 
2
0
R
-
13
16
4

P
A
R
T 
1,
 
 
P
LA
N
 
 
2
0
4
-
12
6
5
4

H.E.
P.C.

   P
LAN

  2
03-

1148
0

PART 2, 
 PLAN  2

04-1265
4

PART 3,  PLAN  204-13164 PART 5 PART 9 PART 7

PART 8

PLAN  204-13164

P.I.N.  07
049 - 00

99(LT)

P
.I
.N
. 
 
0
7
0
4
9
 
-
 
0
14
5
(L
T
)

B
lo
ck
 
2
5
6
3
4

P.I.N
.  0

704
9 -

 00
87(L

T)

( N E L S
 O N )

( 
S
u
b
je
ct
 
 
to
 
 
E
a
se
m
en
t 
 
in
 
 
In
st
. 
 
N
°
 
18
10
0
9
 
)

( 
S
u
b
je
ct
 
 
to
 
 
E
a
se
m
en
t 
 
in
 
 
In
st
. 
 
N
°
 
2
6
0
2
5
6
 
)

Northerly a
ngle of

Lot 1, Regis
tered Plan 

291

( Subject
  to  Ea

sement  in  
Inst.  N°

 260256
 )

N E W   
       S

 T R E E
 T

C
 
U
 
M
 
B
 
E
 
R
 
L 
A
 
N
 
D
 
 
 
 
 
 
A
 
V
 
E
 
N
 
U
 
E

( 
2
0
.1
2
 
 
M
e
tr
e
 
 
W
id
e
 
 
R
o
a
d
 
 
B
y 
 
R
e
g
is
te
re
d
 
 
P
la
n
 
 
2
9
1 
)

C
G
_
S
E
TT
IN
G
S

C
G
_
S
E
TT
IN
G
S

C
G
_
S
E
TT
IN
G
S

CG_SETTING
S

9000

9M REAR YARD SETBACK

7.5M FRONT YARD SETBACK

6M
 S

TR
EE

T 
SI

D
E 

YA
R

D
 S

ET
BA

C
K

4.
5M

 S
ID

E 
YA

R
D

 S
ET

BA
C

K

A1.31

1 BEDROOM JR
EFFICIENCY UNIT

STUDIO
EFFICIENCY UNIT

1 BEDROOM
EFFICIENCY UNIT

2 BEDROOM
STANDARD UNIT

1 BEDROOM
EFFICIENCY UNIT

1 BEDROOM
EFFICIENCY UNIT

MULTI-PURPOSE

A1.3

2

A1.3

4

A1.3 3

DINING
PATIO

ON
E 

W
AY

87.40

4500

7500

6000

2000
CONVEYED LAND

7000

20
00

CO
NV

EY
ED

 LA
ND

70
00

TO UNDERGROUND PARKING

GARBAGE 
SET OUT AREA

19
56

0
25

47
0

33
30

22
10

1450 5120 6750 10420

5800

13050

CACF

W/C

OFFICES

OFFICE

STORAGE

WASTE & DELIVERIES

W/C

BISTRO

RECEPTION LOBBY

LOUNGE

DINING

SERVERY

VESTIBULE

1 BEDROOM
EFFICIENCY UNIT

2 BEDROOM
STANDARD UNIT

OFFICE

LIN
E 

OF
 C

AN
OP

Y 
AB

OV
E

MULTI-PURPOSE 
STORAGE

DINING
PATIO

LINE OF UNDERGROUND

LINE OF UNDERGROUND

TO
 

UN
DE

R
GR

OU
ND

FIRE EXIT

FIRE EXIT

FR
ON

T 
EN

TR
AN

CE

STUDIO
EFFICIENCY UNIT

STUDIO
EFFICIENCY UNIT

EXISTING DRIVEWAY TO BE REMOVED

BOULEVARDS AND CURB TO BE REINSTALLED AS PER MUNICIPAL STANDARD

EX
IS

TI
NG

 D
RI

VE
W

AY
 T

O 
BE

 R
EM

OV
ED

BO
UL

EV
AR

DS
 A

ND
 C

UR
B 

TO
 B

E 
RE

IN
ST

AL
LE

D 
AS

 P
ER

 M
UN

IC
IP

AL
 S

TA
ND

AR
D

DOG RELIEVING AREA 

1 BEDROOM
EFFICIENCY UNIT

50
56

0

3000

NEW ST FRONTAGE
56290

CU
MB

ER
LA

ND
 A

VE
 F

RO
NT

AG
E

72
70

0

EX
IS

TI
NG

 D
RI

VE
W

AY
 T

O 
BE

 R
EM

OV
ED

BO
UL

EV
AR

DS
 A

ND
 C

UR
B 

TO
 B

E 
RE

IN
ST

AL
LE

D 
AS

 P
ER

 M
UN

IC
IP

AL
 S

TA
ND

AR
D

6400

67
00

63
90

6000

10750

10750

TNPI

RZ

RZ

3000

1500

5000

5000

TNPI

RZ

RZ
TNPI

RZ

RZ
TNPI

RZ

RZ

RZ

7980

1520
1520

TNPI EASEMENT BOUNDARY

TNPI EASEMENT BOUNDARY

6000

12230

14390

LO
AD

IN
G 

ZO
NE

3860

5710

3000

3000

7810

5770

13140

9000

7120

50
00

83
50

60
00

2750

3060

Fixed Grade
=87.90

SITE PLAN AND BUILDING STATISTICS -
CURRENT ZONING H-RM2 - REZONING RH1

SITE STATISTICS REQUIRED PROPOSED

LOT AREA (MIN.)

LOT WIDTH (MIN.)

FRONT YARD 

SIDE YARD 

STREET SIDE YARD 

REAR YARD

BUILDING HEIGHT

AMENITY AREA FOR 
RETIREMENT HOME

0.2 HA

30 M

7.5 M

4.5 M

RM2 - 6.0 M
RH1 - 7.5M

9 M

RM2 - 4 STOREYS
RH1 - 6 STOREYS

25 M2 PER 2 BED
15M2 PER STUDIO & 
1 BED
(25*20)+ (15*104) = 
2060M2

MINIMUM 
LANDSACPED AREA 
BUFFER 4.5M 

SITE STATISTICS REQUIRED PROPOSED

TOTAL DWELLING 
UNITS (DU)

FLOOR AREA RATIO

PARKING STATS REQUIRED PROPOSED

TOTAL PARKING 
STALLS

BF PARKING
STALLS

1.25:1

N/A

0.358  HA

56.2 M

7.5 M

13 M

6 M

9 M

7 STOREYS

2060 M2

2.45:1

124 UNITS

1 TYPE A
1 TYPE B

0.35 PER UNIT
=44

4.5M

BIKE PARKING 16 BIKE PARKING (8 
HORIZONTAL STACKED)

0.85 PER UNIT +
1 PER 50 UNITS FOR 
MAINTENANCE
= 108

5-50 SPACES =
1 DESIGNATED 

PARKING

N/A

SUBJECT 
PROPERTY

ISSUES/REVISIONS
ALL DIMENSIONS TO BE CHECKED AND VERIFIED ON 

SITE. DISCREPANCIES TO BE REPORTED TO THE 
ARCHITECT. LATEST APPROVED STAMPED DRAWINGS 

ONLY TO BE USED FOR CONSTRUCTION.

DATE:

DRAWN BY:

SCALE:

PROJECT # SHEET #

48 ALLIANCE BLVD., UNIT 110
BARRIE, ONTARIO   L4M 5K3
WWW.MCLARCHITECTS.CA

T  705 722 6739
F  705 726 5418

DRAWING TITLE:

PROJECT NAME:

As indicated A1.023-0118MW

SITE W/ GROUND FLOOR

THE RESIDENCES ON
CUMBERLAND
454-462 Cumberland Avenue & 3255 New Street,
3259 and 3265 New Street, Burlington

Traditions Seniors Housing Ltd.
Nov 29, 2023

1 OPA/ZBA
PRE-APPLICATION
SUBMISSION

JAN 31, 2023
2 Revision APR 13, 2023

3 BUD PANEL & COMMUNITY
MEETING

MAY 9, 2023

4 REVISED FROM BUD
PANEL

AUG 17, 2023
5 ISSUED FOR OPA/ZBA SEP 11, 2023
6 REVISED NOV 27, 2023

1 : 200A1.0

OVERALL - SITE PLAN W/ GROUND FLOOR1

GROSS FLOOR AREA

Level Area
GROUND FLOOR 1238 m²

2ND FLOOR 1333 m²
3RD FLOOR 1332 m²
4TH FLOOR 1328 m²
5TH FLOOR 1328 m²
6TH FLOOR 1328 m²
7TH FLOOR 798 m²

8685 m²

SITE AREA

Name Area
BUILDING AREA 1337 m²
IMPERVIOUS SURFACE 844 m²
LANDSCAPED AREA 1407 m²

3589 m²

SUITE SCHEDULE

Name Area TOTAL
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EFFICIENCY UNIT
1 BEDROOM 42 m²  ...  52 m² 5
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11
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STANDARD UNIT
2 BEDROOM 61 m²  ...  76 m² 3
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1 BEDROOM 42 m²  ...  52 m² 4
STUDIO 34 m²  ...  36 m² 12
STANDARD UNIT
2 BEDROOM 61 m²  ...  74 m² 3

19
7TH FLOOR
EFFICIENCY UNIT
1 BEDROOM 37 m²  ...  50 m² 3
STUDIO 28 m²  ...  35 m² 10
STANDARD UNIT
2 BEDROOM 57 m²  ...  68 m² 3

16

3RD TO 6TH FLOOR
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PER FLOOR

PER FLOOR

TOTAL 124 UNITS
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1 : 2
KEY PLAN

13.0m

14.0m

3M LANDSCAPE 
BUFFER

17.0m

Cross-Section illustrating the building setback from the existing townhouse property to the west and privacy view shed.

Cross-Section illustrating the building setback from the existing townhouse property to the west and extent of the skyview.

Key Map
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Views from neighbouring townhouses. Courtesy of McKnight Charron Limited (MCL) Architects (Dated: May 19th, 2023). Key Map

View from Townhouse Unit 10

View from Townhouse Unit 6



20January 2024454-462 Cumberland Avenue, and 3255, 3259 and 3265 New Street, City of Burlington 

WHAT WE HEARD

•	Context and Public Realm: Enhance landscape design and outdoor amenity spaces 

connecting to the public realm

•	Site Design and Built Form: Improve the relationship between building massing and the 

street level

•	Outdoor Amenity Space and Landscaping: Incorporate more treed and green areas and 

accessible, sensorial and dementia-friendly design

•	Appropriate Transition: Seamless shift from adjacent townhouses to enhance both 

privacy and the visibility of the sky.
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Planner
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